50-VA DC-TO-AC INVERTERS
120-VAC, 60-HZ OUTPUT
FEATURES
• ISOLATED, REGULATED
FREQUENCY-STABLE
OUTPUT
• 12, 24 OR 48 VDC INPUT
• FLANGE-MOUNT

1Typical at no load and nominal input voltage
2Typical at full load and minimum input voltage
3See reverse side for complete model numbering information
Model 1405-12-120-60
Model 1405R-12-120-60-U
P. O. Box 1329, Hillsborough, N. C. 27278, U.S.A.
ELECTRONICS CO., INC.
DESIGNERS AND MANUFACTURERS OF SOLID-STATE POWER CONVERSION EQUIPMENT
SERIES 1405
DC-AC INVERTERS
BULLETIN NO. 5013
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage and Current
 The nominal input voltage, the input voltage range, the no-load
input current and the full-load input current are shown in
Table 1.
Output Voltage
118 Vac nominal1, single phase
Output Voltage Regulation
±5.0% vs. dc input line and output load
Output Voltage Waveshape
Three-level stepped approximation to a sine wave with peak,
average and rms values approximating those of a sine wave.
Volt-Ampere Rating
50 VA
Frequency
60 Hz nominal. ±0.25 Hz maximum variation over the full range
of load and input voltage changes.
C-Message-Weighted Noise
Noise fed back to a typical stationary battery source is less than
32 dBrnC.
Efficiency
Typical full-load operating efficiencies and no-load input currents
for each model are shown in Table 1.
Temperature Range
Operating: -10°C to +50°C
Storage: -40°C to +85°C
Protection
A front-panel circuit breaker is provided in series with the dc
input to protect against output overloads and against accidental
reversal of dc input polarity during installation.
Front-Panel Controls and Indicators
A combination circuit breaker and ON/OFF switch is provided for
dc input power. Rack-mount L and U option models include an
ac-line fuse and three LED status indicators (see “L version” and
“U version” descriptions below).
Model 1405R (Rack-mount) Configuration Options
P VERSION: Adding the suffix P to the basic model number
designates a plain inverter, i.e. a unit with no internal inverter-to-
line or line-to-inverter transfer switching provisions. (“Line” refers
to commercial ac power.)  This version does not have front-panel
LED status indicators, ac-line fuse, or alarm contacts.
U VERSION: Adding the suffix U to the basic model number
designates the inverter-preferred UPS configuration.  In this
configuration, the inverter normally provides load power.
However, if the inverter output is interrupted, an internal transfer
switch automatically transfers the load from the inverter to
commercial ac power. The transfer time between inverter and
line is short (2 msec. typical) and such transfers are normally
not detected by even highly sensitive loads. This version
includes auxiliary Form C contacts for remote indication of alarm
conditions, three front-panel LED status indicators and an ac-line
fuse.
L VERSION: Adding the suffix L to the basic model number
designates a unit which is identical to the “U” version except
that, in the L configuration, the load power is normally provided